Administration will compile and consolidate all such estimates of supplies, 

materials and equipment needed and required by State departments, institutions 

and agencies to determine the total requirements for any given commodity. 

Where such total requirements will involve an expenditure in excess of two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and where the prt thos bidding 

procedure is employed as hereinafter provided, sealed bids shall be solicited by 
advertisement in a newspaper of statewide circulation at least once and at least 

10 days prior to the date designated for opening of the bids and awarding of

[...]

requiring the estimated expenditure of public money in an amount equal to or 
more than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or purchase of apparatus, supplies, 
materials, or equipment requiring an estimated expenditure of pu nue money in 
an amount equal to or more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), 
stay in cases of special emergency involving the health and safety of the 
people or their property, shall be performed, nor shall any contract be awarded 
therefor, by any board or governing body of the State, or of any institution of 
the State government, or of any county, city, town, or other subdivision of the